A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OFTA CONTRACTOR O	ed Meeting Date: 01/23/18 em: K-9 Donation		Agenda It
	Action Requested:		ction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA	Approve/Deny Motion		cussion Item
	Adopt Resolution (attach dra *provide		I Public Hearing* notice that was publishe
Submitted by: Sheriff Scott Turner		Department: Sheriff's Office	
Presenter (Name and Title):			nated Time Needed
Sheriff Scott Turner		Estil	nateu i inte Needed
Granite Electronics has made a gener	rous donation of \$100 to our K-9 unit. (see letter)	
Granite Electronics has made a gener	rous donation of \$100 to our K-9 unit. (see letter)	
		see letter)	
Granite Electronics has made a gener Alternatives, Options, Effects of Recommended Action/Motion: Accept donation.		see letter)	

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.



535 North 31st Ave St Cloud, MN 56303

PHONE 320-252-1887 Fax 320-259-5997



Friday, December 29th, 2017

Scott Turner, Sheriff Aitkin Co Sheriff's Office 217 2nd St NW room 185 Aitkin, MN 56431

Scott;

Enclosed find a check for \$100.00. It is a donation to Loki with the Aitken County Sheriff's Office.

Sincerely,

Indy Sai

Andy Faith Granite Electronics, Inc.